financial

assets

Monetary
financial
liabilities

Net balance
sheet

position

Monetary
financial

assets

Monetary
financial
liabilities

Net balance
sheet

position

USD 6,467,161   (885,183)  5,581,978   5,695,545  (408,962) 5,286,583
EUR  827,683   (728,656)  99,027   896,222  (706,063) 190,159
RUB  9  -  9   1,923  (211,359) (209,436)
GBP -  -   -   10  -   10

Total 7,294,853   (1,613,839)  5,681,014   6,593,700  (1,326,384) 5,267,316

Coca-Cola Hellenic Bottling Company Armenia CJSC
Notes to the Financial Statements – 31 December 2023

28

27   Financial Risk Management (Continued)

The above analysis includes only monetary assets and liabilities. Non-monetary assets are not considered
to give rise to any material currency risk. The following table presents sensitivities of profit and loss to
reasonably possible changes in exchange rates applied at the end of the reporting period relative to the
functional currency of the Company, with all other variables held constant:

In thousands of Armenian Drams 31 December 2023 31 December 2022
 Impact on

 profit or loss
Impact on

 profit or loss

USD strengthening by 5%  279,099  264,329
USD weakening by 5%   (279,099) (264,329)
EUR strengthening by 5%   4,951  9,508
EUR weakening by 5%   (4,951) (9,508)
RUB strengthening by 5%  - (10,472)
RUB weakening by 5%  -  10,472
GBP strengthening by 5%  -  2
GBP weakening by 5%  - (2)

Interest rate risk. The Company takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels
of market interest rates on its financial position and cash flows. The table below summarises the Company’s
exposure to interest rate risks. The table presents the aggregated amounts of the Company’s financial assets
at carrying amounts, categorised by the earlier of contractual interest repricing or maturity dates.

In thousands of Armenian
Drams

Demand and
less than
1 month

From 1 to
6 months

From 6 to